&, ®
o

> &7

‘b% YILDIZ

t§ POMPA
 dpemp

Q: 85,5 m*/h
Hm: 1~7Bar

T: 0~ 150 °C

n: 1~500d/d
Visc.: 150 ~ 250000 SSU

bﬁ)ls

(o el oo (ISE) 108wl @

(o 22T Slo oS O plo cody 3 sl ge dlasls) plact mle @
Sy Cnn @

e g S s @

b S clads o

oéu.';.u‘ J)_}a Jlij:ﬁ

Oy i g g L @
AISI304/316 Kj us Jasls 8wy Jal s O 5 oy abaizs @
Sopl K @



§2}® YILDIZ
€ 57 pompa
0 stpone

(A 4alS) Jomw o (S oo 150 ;.j °

Sle il 5o, S Qe sl sl pd e Culda G Ol e ols s @ 855 Gl ey
3 RS (S eled g Oloy gla o is Go b S etisls 13 G5 Al futl baioe G5 (6550
Ol odis Wl g 53 Hglps S ) 5 m O L e Cablons alaiee S mlaw L
A (G 26l sle gy o) b e Jlash JLash (g Olag olis DLy (6 ahens 4 (s
45l ) mle Jltle 4 035 ael) 09y 05 g oLl (s Olbl LB xilig b

SENY B L ad s B (o ) 0B s e o sl (S b (S X )3 5S35

X,ls 1, (Bar)




g‘;;}@ YILDIZ
(Qé) POMPA

/
)
/

;wjbl}QASMJ&OW‘JGLA{)CSJJJ%M))LSJ)M
Sk Oley sla ols a0 a8 dla ) it o (g alewy 4 0l 2l
4{_9)6_3%0\.;#6[.&O%.Jﬁ&ﬁeg)::)}c.\}ﬁ&
GA&JGK)JMQJ?&))‘JA;@DGLASMJ‘;GQWl}u.l‘Jg,J
Sr&ﬁ&éﬁmﬁ‘%b%‘ﬁs@ﬁb%&bd%
RGO P W J@‘%/Jj))jwuwwvb&bjfa
wls%&’"“”’““)f’:‘smj”-“uﬂm"f:“fﬁﬁféﬁ

%Q)Jg—j4{4;3}5‘)0@)@)}5-0@):4{@&43}({‘@\%

MoM@jd‘jb)wwébc&L@;rgd‘f&M.bli@dtf,f

Ssd e esls Ja s o b Ol S, S s s




-~ YILDIZ
§  POMPA i
iipomp e
YLP6-001-285 5 5l 5 <ud b J s>
udt é l. P
0 Bar 3,5 Bar 7 Bar
5 30 4 HP 4 HP 5,5 HP 250000 SSU
9,9 60 5,5 HP 5,5 HP 7,5 HP 250000 SSU
25 150 10 HP 15 HP 15 HP 75000 SSU
33,4 200 10 HP 15 HP 20 HP 75000 SSU
50,2 300 10 HP 15 HP 30 HP 15000 SSU
56 300 10 HP 15 HP 30 HP 2500 SSU
62 350 10 HP 15 HP 30 HP 500 SSU

By a

2 z

o =4

4] I E

3 - N g 2

O P on 5%

5 e 5 s

73] N 7 = T

e = it 4 s P 5

Q == fEEE=E 1 c e 0k

=1 == — Flo =

= =

g 1123 E 2

2 3

& |90 A oo

g 67.5 Q 9’ 67.5

E o 5 B¢

Q 45 Q 45

O 225 ’/ - VISC: 60 SSU O |azs VISC: 150 SSU
0 100 200 300 400 300 0 100 200 300 400 300

PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP6-001-285 YLP6-001-285




YILDIZ
&  POMPA
iipomp

n
[

e

LLAY

HORSEPOWER (HP)
HORSEPOWER (HP)

=

]
=

90

= =
g g
= A
[ [5]
() ]
A A
12/ o
b2 z e -
& &
=1 Ll
(@] 1]
< s
2 Z
o) &)

67.5

]
in

Y
by

g VISC: 500 SSU VISC: 2500 SSU

ra
¥
in

0 100 200 300 400 500 ] 100 200 300 400 500

PUMP SPEED (1pm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP6-001-285 YLP6-001-285

20}

h
3
A\
o

oy =

10

\
\
|
>
A

o

HORSEPOWER (HP)
\
X

th
AN
\

HORSEPOWER (HP)

90

[
=3

=

CAPACITY (Q)- Debi (m*h )
CAPACITY (Q)- Debi ( m*h)
7

2.5 SO VISC: 15000 SSU

S
|72
-]

5000 SSU

0 50 100 150 200 250 0 50 100 150 200

PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP6-001-285 YLP6-001-285




®

YILDIZ
& POMPA
ipemp

—
=
=
o
E.é ": »“/
= Sl
- |- 3 "__‘-
30-4 B T 2 1 —:
75} 5 ooty b=
o i ——
o et
o
ol 0
-—
-
g
._E
A8
8 ,
~13.5 i
>" _7,:3,
= g9
L =
< !
> 2 .
U 45 - VISC:250000 SSU
|t
0 15 30 45 60 75 90
FUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP6-001-283




~

®

. YILDIZ
s  POMPA

lpeImp)
K4 < .
C 3
YLP B |
N R = » I T |
0 F—H——1
P [ T A
—\ o L
(4] <3 T
Tl
| —
= il T i T
i 0 L @d
K B
I |
M E
T B _Cr |2
— e
- N —— -
=5
f A
P_\ 0O DY
zlj - — -
" 1
- I
_ =10 |
I = TIT M
o T D
M W
E E
Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Flangh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
_ Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackels
Wl Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B 001 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code 001
B*| 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02
POMPA KODU " " ~ - .
PUMP CODE A B| B C|C*¥D|E |F|G|GH|I |k BJI K M|N|O P [R|S]|T|ke
YLPG | 285 DN100 | 580 594 | 110 137300360228 |444 472 (158] - | - |484]21/210]270 /10085 16x10| 55[315] 1" | 233




®

YILDIZ

>

/A

ilpeanp
. % ’
B L
— N
p_10
= =
= -— {0 M
I |
= | [t
S K
M
I
B cr
T [ N
& 0 e |
= LS
[d>] @- \® T = j—-— 10— -
E —
2 I=
© o s | .
. A
D T S K
E M
X | Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Z | Ceketli Pompa £ Pranp with Heating Jackets
W | Rekaorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B | 001 Kedlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code 601
B*| 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02

POMPA KODU

PIMP CODE A
0 T

DN100 110 | 157 | 340 | 380 | 353 | 200 51813681 471 150 | og0 | 100 |85 |16x10| 55 | 198 | 1 | aq

285 380 394
1LPe D125 348 | 424

B | B | C cC¢*| b | E|(G|H| I | Iz|J| K|  M|{NO P |R|S|T|Kkg




®

YILDIZ
POMPA
ipemp

™~

YLPo6

A AN
x* '
o
I
- =
T
2
***002 tip pompada A Olgiisiine 14 mm eklenmektedir. /
POMPA KODU || - B gl g Add 14 mm to A dimension for 002 type pump.
PUMP CODE
YLPG I3 Flangh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
001 285 | DN100(484| 1101137 Z | HD* [ F* [ J* | Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / A | HD| HD* H | B | C | D | E | F | F*| K| kg
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
15hp /11 kw
. 1581 1160 512
43/10 RAM92/160M
3/1050/0 (rpm)zu M /|15kw‘ 92/16 493 | 493 510 | 550 | 295
s 162
68/127 d/d (rpm) | [RAM92/160L 625 225 | 960 | 1160 295 65| 544
20hp /15kw
1317380 d/d (rpm) | IRANIB2/ 160 1548 | 457 | 502 850 | 1050 | 440 | 480 | 250 o17
25hp /18,5 kw
5093 0/d (o) | RAMT03/180M 1706 | 542 | 542 1060 | 1260 | 550 | 590 | 321 | 321 | 105 | 691
25hp /18,5 kw
85/223 0/d (rpm) | IRANI92/180M 1639 | 516 | 516 960 | 1160 | 510 | 550 | 295 | 295 564
20hp /18,5 kw %
237/456 4/d (rom) : IRAN2/180M 1560 | 480 | 525 | 248 | 850 | 1050 | 440 | 480 | 250 | 295 537
S0hp /22kw 1744 | 542 | 542 1060 | 1260 21| 321 105 | 71
55/93 d/d (rpm) | [RAM103/180L ; > 6 601 950 | 5901 3 3 i 5
30hp /22 kw
. 1673 10 0
105/464 4/d (1pm) | IRANI9/180L 316 | 516 960 | 1160 | 5 550| 295| 295| 65| 589

Not: Ttm &lgller mm'dir. Flanglar PN16'dir. / All dimensions are mm. Flanges are PN16.




N~

®

YILDIZ
POMPA

iipomp

A [
. ®
[ @E Y
[+ [+ = |
. ‘ Dy
100_| B |_100
C

L
x
321 g1
**%()02 tip pompada A 6lgiisiine 14 mim cklenmektedir. /
Add 14 mm to A dimension for 002 tvpe pump.
2?;;51:1:)(;?“ G Lo Iz | 7 [J* I Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
YLFE DN1001316 1368 - I2 Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
001 285 DN125/388]424 101137 Z/J* Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / A RN FID Ry YR B B CR D B F R F Ki| ke
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
15hp /11kw
- 1581 525
43/105d/d (rpnz’ié . /‘m IRAM92/160M 559 900 | 1100
w
- 162 £ £ 5
68/127 did(pm) | IRAM92/160L 625 225 560 | 600 65| 557
20hp /15kw
B0 ddgom) | TRAMBZ/160L 1548 | 556 800 | 1000 a3
25hp /185kw
50/93 4/d (rpm) ‘ TRAM05/130M 1706 | 622 ” 1000 | 1200 | 600 | 640 - 105 | 720
25hp /185kw "
1639 | 581 900 | 1100 577
85/223 d/d (rpg;})h /‘18 = IRAM92/180M 560 | 60D 65
p_/1S.okw 579
237/456 4/d (ipm) IRAMB2/180M 1560 248 | 800 | 1000 %99
S0hp /22 kw 1744 | 622 1000 | 1200 745
55/93 d/d (rpm) ‘ IRAM103/180L 6 248 ' 610 | 640 105 )
30hp /22 kw n
- 167
105/464 d/d (rpm) ‘ IRAM92/180L 3| o8 %00 | 7100 | 560 | 600 65| 602

Not: Tiim dl¢iiler mm'dir. Flanglar PN16'dir. / All dimensions are mm. Flanges are PNI6.




b

YILDIZ

-~ POMPA

26

27 28

PARCA ismi

29

8 9

1

=y
o

30 3‘1 32

I

PART NAME

11 1213 14

33

L

‘o
e g

37

Lh h &

PARCA isMi

18

.

T

19 ZL 23

38 37 39 40 41

-

2122 2318 24 25

42 43

G eneiator Gmermeroee s 22 SEFFAFYAG GOSTERGESIR1"  OILINDICATOR 1" 1
2 M12pUL M12 WASHER 6 23 TAPARL" CAPS R1" 2
3 ARKAKAPAK BACK COVER 1 24 SAPLAMA M16x100 STUDBOLT M16x100 a
4 ARKA KAPAK O-RING BACK COVER O-RING 1 25  AYARSACI ADJUSTING PLATE 2
5  KEGE #60X@85x10 SEAL P60X@85x10 1 26 KAPLIN KAMA 16x10x85 COUPLING KEY 1
16x10x85
6 65LKSIKISTIRICI SQUEEZER 65 1 27 DiSLi KAMA 16x10x46 GEAR KEY 16x10x46 1
7 KILTSOMUNUM65x2  LOCK NUT M65x2 1 28 UZUN ML DRIVING SHAFT 1
8  KILiT SACI M65 LOCK WASHER M65 1 29 KISA MiL DRIVEN SHAFFT 1
9 SAGHELS RIGHT HELICAL GEAR 1 30  KEGE @78x@110x13 LIP SEAL @78x@110x13 2
T —— —— 1 31  RULMAN KAPAK O-RING BEARING COVER O- 2
RING
11 KILTSOMUNUM70x2  LOCK NUT M70x2 2 32 RULMAN KAPAK BEARING COVER 2
S iR AR 5 33 M10x25 IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M10x25 6
13 ICSEGMAN 125K INTERNAL CIRCLIP (9125 ) 2 o6 AACK AN SAiMASTRA T ATGLALSEAL E
14 SEGMAN ON B0RU CIRCLIP FRONT SPACER 2 35 LOBUVAS LOBECASING B
IST HUIMAN 21 BEARING 5212 2 36 SAPLAMA M16x70 STUDBOLT M16x70 8
B70x@125x39,7 B70x@125x39,7
15.2  RULMAN 3215 BEARING 3215 2 37 LOBO-RING LOBE O-RING 4
B75x@130x41,3 B75x@130x41,3
= — 38 0B LOBE 2
17 ARABORU SPACER 2 39 MiL UC KAPAK SHAFT NUT 2
18 PIM 012x30 PIN $12x30 4 40 MI10x30 HAVSA BASLI COUNTERSUNK HEAD 2
CIVATA SCREWS M10x30
19 M16 SOMUN M16 NUT 4 41 KAPAKO-RING COVER O-RING 1
20  M16PUL M16 WASHER 4 42 KAPAK COVER 1
21 GOVDE CASING 1 43 M16 KUBBE BASLISOMUN  M16 DOMED CAP NUT 8




